
Ministry: Ministry Focus: Opportunity: Contact Name: Phone Number: Email Address:
Adult Ministries

Adult Education Sunday School Classes Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Morning/Evening Classes Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Small Groups Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Senior Adults Caring Connections Bonnie Minier 359-1322 KBMinier@aol.com

Mary Ann Wray 358-9151 maryannray@aol.com

Caring Connections Brotherhood Mike Graves 703-481-8166 digger7006@yahoo.com

Classics Jon Myers 727-0322 jonmyers36@sc.rr.com

Summer Supper Series Brenda Platzer 356-1807 aplatzer@windstream.net

Sheila Werner 261-4534 swerner99@yahoo.com

Prayer Team Intercessory Prayer Team Deck Hudson 359-5482 spursusc@aol.com

Monthly Prayer Focus Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Intergenerational Prayer Partners Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Women in Ministry Michelle Smoak 356-4234 michelle@mclarenandlee.com

Prison Ministry Damon Walker 331-7919 MSIDamon@aol.com

Veterans Support Group Bob Speaks 622-0262 billybobspeaks@gmail.com

Chad Nabors 239-8302 chadnabors79@gmail.com

BBQ Fundraiser Bill Seymour 351-0830 4seymour@gmail.com

Habitat for Humanity Bill Seymour 351-0831 4seymour@gmail.com

Men's Fish Fry Gable Dulin 206-8013 gabledulin@yahoo.com

Wild Game Night Gable Dulin 206-8013 gabledulin@yahoo.com

Golf Outing Gable Dulin 206-8013 gabledulin@yahoo.com

Nick Cochran 609-0159 dnickcochran@gmail.com

Young Adult Ministry Service Elizabeth Sturgis 615-945-2142 elizabeth.sturgis3@gmail.com

(YAMS) Study Micah McCall 600-3657 mallory.micah@gmail.com

Social Kalie Wehunt 727-0696 kaliewehunt@gmail.com

Fellowship (Church-Wide) Potlucks Jennifer Gibbons 356-8359 jgibbons@marriedtomylove.com

Fish Fry Bill Seymour 351-0830 4seymour@gmail.com

Tables of 8 Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Church Library Volunteers Helen Harrison Coker 359-7770, ext. 40 hcoker@saxegotha.org

Congregational Care

Bereavement Support Ministry Marceil Mangum 356-5714 marceilmangum@gmail.com

Bereavement Team - Meals Vicki Williamson 957-5068 tennis4v@aol.com

Marti Evans 730-9536 MKE29072@gmail.com

Christians in Career Transition Jon Myers 727-0322 jonmyers36@sc.rr.com

Alisha Kehoe 951-0494 kehoe12@earthlink.net

Compassionate Care Team - Cards Judith Haile 996-5791 judith.6.haile@gmail.com

Compassionate Care Team - Meals Marti Evans 730-9536 MKE29072@gmail.com

Divorce Care Carl Maki 359-7220 cdmaki@aol.com

GriefShare Marti Evans 730-9536 MKE29072@gmail.com

Hospital Visitation Team Tanya Hudson  359-5482 thudson242@yahoo.com

Susan Herndon 359-2973 sherndonwke@yahoo.com

Prayer Shawl Ministry Polly Askew 359-7263 aep4h128@windstream.net

Service of Remberence and Hope Kathy Medlen 359-3380 kmedlen@comporium.net

Stephen Ministry (Training Required) Carol Perrin 917-6690 tictic8000@yahoo.com

Jon Myers 727-0322 jonmyers36@sc.rr.com

Surviving the Holidays Kathy Medlen 359-3380 kmedlen@comporium.net

Welcome Baby! Trudi Greene 957-8472 tgreene@gmail.com

WinGS: Widows in Group Share Jan Harrison 520-6640 jeannetteharrison55@gmail.com

United Heroes Milton Wilmesherr 359-4003 maw1maw1@yahoo.com

Kathy Arrowsmith 238-6905 KCA21@yahoo.com
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FISH Team

CREW Members Eugenia Stanfield 356-6829 estanfield1150@yahoo.com

Greeters Steve Jewell 808-6315 sjewell321@gmail.com

Leila Balliet 765-5436 USBalliets@yahoo.com

Ushers Leah Hall 351-2835 lehall98@yahoo.com

Light House Café Rebekah Flanagan 422-6883 rebekah.flanagan@gmail.com

Health & Recreation

Upward Basketball Terry Cagle 359-7876 tcagle@sc.rr.com

Middle/High School and Adult Baskteball Tommy Haile 996-5791 gTommyHaile@aol.com

Lexington Race Against Hunger (LRAH) Pansy Floyd 359-7770, ext. 11 pansy@saxegotha.org

Missions & Outreach

Backpack Ministry Holly Waldrip 931-6218 waldrip@sc.rr.com

Friendship Dinners Kathy Seymour 920-7385 4kathys@gmail.com

Lexington Interfaith Community Services (L.I.C.S) Pete Eckert 608-9835 peteeckert53@gmail.com

Men in Ministry Nail Benders Chuck Neil 315-6632 nailbenders.sg@gmail.com

Keith Hall 359-7668 nailbenders.sg@gmail.com

Respite Care Sarah Webber 413-3172

SisterCare Stacey Rowlette 312-5570 srowlette@sc.rr.com

International Missions Mission Trips - Local & International Pete Eckert 608-9835 peteeckert53@gmail.com

International Missions Missionary Awareness and Support Pete Eckert 608-9835 peteeckert53@gmail.com

International Missions South Sudan Ministry (Change for Sudan) Bill Andress 951-3025 billandress@aol.com

Seasonal Missions Love-A-Family Kathy Seymour 920-7385 4kathys@gmail.com

Seasonal Missions Operation Christmas Child Packing Party Lori Lowman 359-7770, ext. 28 llowman@saxegotha.org

Seasonal Missions Operation Turkey Tony McCluney 261-3298 backpackingscouter@gmail.com

Seasonal Missions Migrant Ministry Pete Eckert 608-9835 peteeckert53@gmail.com

Joy Huyck 446-5486 joyous_for_jesus@yahoo.com

Scouting Programs at SGPC Boy Scouts / Cub Scouts George Cannon 359-3308 greytiger@windstream.net

Robert Sears 957-8490 robsears@usit.net

Scouting Programs at SGPC Girl Scouts Kristen Gilliam 318-1309 krisgilliam@yahoo.com

Next Gen Ministries

Infants / Toddlers Nursery Helpers Alisa Dunovant 359-7770, ext. 49 adunovant@saxegotha.org

Children Sunday School Teachers Lee Ann Alexander 359-7770, ext. 42 lalexander@saxegotha.org

(Preschool/Elementary) Choirs Lee Ann Alexander 359-7770, ext. 42 lalexander@saxegotha.org

SPLASH  - Children's Church Lee Ann Alexander 359-7770, ext. 42 lalexander@saxegotha.org

SPLASH - Wednesday Evening Lee Ann Alexander 359-7770, ext. 42 lalexander@saxegotha.org

VBS Lee Ann Alexander 359-7770, ext. 42 lalexander@saxegotha.org

Fall Fest Lori Lowman 359-7770, ext. 28 llowman@saxegotha.org

Middle School/High School Sunday School Teachers Justin Hall 359-7770, ext. 51 jhall@saxegotha.org

Middle C / SOUL Choir Hal McIntosh 359-7770, ext. 13 hmcintosh@saxegotha.org

H2O Service Teams - Sunday Evening Justin Hall 359-7770, ext. 51 jhall@saxegotha.org

Downpour - Wednesday Evening Justin Hall 359-7770, ext. 51 jhall@saxegotha.org

Office

Office & Admin Volunteers Alisha Hudson 359-7770, ext. 41 ahudson@saxegotha.org

Pew Police (Preparing Sanctuary for Worship) Pansy Floyd 359-7770, ext. 11 pansy@saxegotha.org

Stewardship

Debt Free in Three Campaign Jenni Gannon 727-3762 jgannon129@gmail.com

Worship

Choir Members & Musicians Hal McIntosh 359-7770, ext. 13 hmcintosh@saxegotha.org

Handbell Choir Matt McCall 359-7770, ext. 30 mmcall@saxegotha.org

Praise Band Moses Andrews 359-7770. ext. 19 mandrews@saxegotha.org

Acolytes Meredith Cully 359-7917 mcully@saxegotha.org

The Stewardship Team is working to create an inclusive list of all volunteer opportunities. If you know of a volunteer opportunity that is not listed, please 

contact Meredith Cully at mcully@saxegotha.org or 767-7676. Thank you!
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